
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 414-6678 Name: Beacon Wi-Fi Extension

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/7/2014 Caroline Street Corridor and Bahama Village
Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:12/2/2014 12/2/2014

Title: *Authorizing a Purchasing Exception pursuant to Section 2-797(4)b of the Code of Ordinances, to
approve a two-year contract extension and allow an increase not to exceed $4,776.00 in cumulative
expenditures for the Key West Bight to Beacon Wi-Fi Technologies, LLC (in conjunction with the
increase of $4,776.00 for the City Marina at Garrison Bight, as set forth in concurrent City
Commission Resolution No. 14-358) to a total of $23,880.00; Approving the attached First
Amendment to Agreement.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. First Amendment to Agreement, 4. Beacon Extension, 5.
Beacon Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCaroline Street Corridor and
Bahama Village Community
Redevelopment Agency

12/2/2014 4 Pass

*Authorizing a Purchasing Exception pursuant to Section 2-797(4)b of the Code of Ordinances, to
approve a two-year contract extension and allow an increase not to exceed $4,776.00 in cumulative
expenditures for the Key West Bight to Beacon Wi-Fi Technologies, LLC (in conjunction with the
increase of $4,776.00 for the City Marina at Garrison Bight, as set forth in concurrent City
Commission Resolution No. 14-358) to a total of $23,880.00; Approving the attached First
Amendment to Agreement.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

